outstanding unsecured loan of the company into Equity Shares, 
it is proposed to convert promoter outstanding loan into equity 
shares of the company.

Accordingly the Board of Directors of the Company, propose to convert the loan upto an amount of `32,69,00,000 (Rupees Thirty 
Two Crores Sixty Nine Lakhs Only) into equity shares of the company of `10 each at a price of `18.25/- each in one or more tranches. 
Further, in terms of Section 62 of the Act, approval of the members by way of special resolution is required.

The following are the details of the loan from promoter sought to be converted into Equity Shares pursuant to this resolution:

[...]

activities and therefore, do not propose any dividend for the 
Financial Year ended March 31, 2019.

	 SHARE CAPITAL:

The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is ` 
50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Crore only) divided into 
5,00,00,000 Equity Shares of ` 10/- each which increased 
by 15,00,00,000 (Rupees fifteen Crore only) divided in to 
1,50,00,000 equity Share of ` 10/- each in financial year 
2018-19

	 DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL:

Following are Directors and Key Managerial Personnel’s and 
changes among them during the year under review:

INDUCTIONS